Email ID: einward.ris@karvy.com

h. Share Transfer System

The share transfer requests that are received in physical form are

processed by the RTA and the share certificates are returned within
a period of 7 days from the date of receipt, subject to the documents
being valid and complete in all respects. The Board of Directors of
the Company has delegated powers of approving transfers and
transmission of securities to the Stakeholders Relationship Committee.
The Committee has authorized each member of the Committee
to approve the transfer of shares up to 20,000 shares per transfer
deed and the Company Secretary and other specified executives of
the Company to approve the transfer of shares up to 10,000 shares
per transfer deed. A summary of the transfer, transmissions /
de-materialization request / re-materialization requests approved
by the Committee / Executives is placed before the Committee. The
Company obtains certificate from a practicing Company Secretary
in terms of Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI LODR certifying that all the
certificates have been issued within 30 days of the date of lodgment

for transfer, and thereafter submit the same to the stock exchanges.

i. Distribution of equity shareholding as on March 31, 2016

Distribution by category

Description No. of Cases Total Shares % Equity
Banks 23 128451601 2.13
Clearing Members 183 6153097 0.10
Foreign Institutional Investors 97 1167221603 19.34
HUF 7486 14988202 0.25
Indian Financial Institutions 25 210741119 3.49
Bodies Corporate 2599 179618661 2.98
Mutual Funds 12 134219140 2.22
NBFC 14 838978 0.01
Non-Resident Indians 4351 19713735 0.33
Promoters 35 3718777113 61.61
Resident Individuals 438505 455198806 7.54
Trusts 12 23220 0.00
Total 453342 6035945275 100.00

10.88% 7.84%

19.67%
Banks/IFIs/MFs (7.84%)

FIIs/NRIs (19.67%)

Promoters (61.61%)

Others (10.88%)

61.61%

Distribution by size

Sl.
No

Range of equity shares
held

March 31, 2016 March 31, 2015
No. of share

holders
% No. of

shares
% No. of share

holders
% No. of

shares
%

1 1 – 500 327319 72.20 59006059 0.98 339900 74.42 61113367 1.40
2 501 – 1000 58245 12.85 48121937 0.80 56965 12.47 46929516 1.08
3 1001 – 2000 32520 7.17 51259681 0.85 30207 6.61 47722074 1.09
4 2001 – 3000 11448 2.53 29843923 0.49 9912 2.17 25833280 0.59
5 3001 – 4000 5878 1.30 21594068 0.36 5278 1.16 19509295 0.45
6 4001 –5000 4600 1.01 21956860 0.36 3914 0.86 18675471 0.43
7 5001 – 10000 7182 1.58 54130720 0.90 5874 1.29 44170857 1.01
8 10001 and above 6150 1.36 5750032027 95.26 4654 1.02 4097293519 93.95

Total 453342 100.00 6035945275 100.00 456704 100.00 4361247379 100.00

71

j. De-materialization of Shares and Liquidity

The Company’s shares are available for dematerialization with both

the Depositories i.e., National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL)

and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). Total 99.98%

of shares have been dematerialized as on March 31, 2016.

ISIN:  INE776C01039 (Fully Paid Shares)

Description No. of
Shareholders

No. of
Shares

% Equity

Physical 298 975771 0.02
NSDL 297739 5792016705 95.95
CDSL 155305 242952799 4.03
Total 453342 6035945275 100.00

The Company’s shares are regularly traded on BSE Limited and the

National Stock Exchange of India Limited and were never suspended

from trading.

k. Outstanding GDRs / ADRs / Warrants or any convertible

instruments, conversion date and likely impact on equity

GDRs / ADRs:

The Company has not issued any GDRs / ADRs in the past and hence

as on March 31, 2016, the Company does not have any outstanding

GDRs / ADRs.

Warrant:

Company had issued 18,00,00,000 Warrants convertible into

18,00,00,000 Equity Shares to GMR Infra Ventures LLP at an issue

price of ` 31.50 per equity share on August 26, 2014. These warrants